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Problem-Solving Court
Directory




COUNTY

Allen
Adult Drug Court

Allen
Adult Mental Health
Court

Allen
Adult Reentry Court

Clark
Adult Drug Court

Clark
Family Dependency
Drug Court

JUDGE

Hon. Frances Gull

Allen Superior Court

715 South Calhoun Street, Room 314
Fort Wayne, IN 46802-1805

Phone: (260) 449-7464

Fax: (260) 449-4600
fran.gull@allensuperiorcourt.us

Hon. Thomas Felts

Allen Circuit Court

715 South Calhoun Street, Room 300
Fort Wayne, IN 46802-1805

Phone: (260) 449-7602

Fax: (260) 449-7652
thomas.felts@co.allen.in.us

Mag. Craig Bobay
Phone: (260) 449-7602
craig.bobay@co.allen.in.us

Hon. John Surbeck

Allen Superior Court

715 South Calhoun Street, Room 302
Fort Wayne, IN 46802-1805

Phone: (260) 449-7583

Fax: (260) 449-7944
john.surbeck@allensuperiorcourt.us

COORDINATOR

Kim Churchward, Director

Allen Superior Court

Criminal Division Services

100 West Columbia Street

Fort Wayne, IN 46802-1702

Phone: (260) 449-7134

Fax: (260) 449-7295
Kim.churchward@allensuperiorcourt.us

Amy Kreiger, Coordinator

Allen County Community Corrections
201 West Superior Street

Fort Wayne, IN 46802-1113

Phone: (260) 449-7252

Fax: (260) 449-7308
amy.kreiger@co.allen.in.us

Sheila Hudson, Executive Director
Allen County Community Corrections
201 West Superior Street

Fort Wayne, IN 46802-1113

Phone: (260) 449-7252

Fax: (260) 449-7308
sheila.hudson@co.allen.in.us

Hon. Jerry Jacobi

Clark Superior Court #2

501 East Court Avenue
Jeffersonville, IN 47130-4029
Phone: (812) 285-6333

Fax: (812) 285-6380
jjacobi@co.clark.in.us

Hon. Vicki Carmichael
Clark Superior Court #1

501 East Court Avenue
Jeffersonville, IN 47130-4029
Phone: (812) 285-6294

Fax: (812) 285-6258
vickilawl@insightbb.com
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Susan Knoebel, Chief Prob. Officer
Superior Court #2 Probation Dept.
501 East Court Avenue
Jeffersonville, IN 47130-4029

Phone: (812) 280-5619

Fax: (812) 258-2580
sknoebel@co.clark.in.us

Kaniece Smith, Coordinator
Family Treatment Drug Court
Clark County Government Building
501 East Court Avenue, Room 253
Jeffersonville, IN 47130-4029
Phone: (812) 285-6303

Fax: (812) 285-6258
ksmith@co.clark.in.us
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COUNTY

Dearborn
Adult Drug Court

Delaware
Adult Drug Court

Dubois
Adult Drug Court

Fountain/Warren
Planning Stages:
Adult Drug Court

Grant
Adult Drug Court

JUDGE

Hon. Jonathan Cleary
Dearborn Superior Court #1
215 West High Street
Lawrenceburg, IN 47025-1999
Phone: (812) 537-8874

Fax: (812) 532-2032
jcleary@dearborncounty.in.gov

Hon. John Feick

Delaware Circuit Court #4
100 West Washington Street
Muncie, IN 47305-2863
Phone: (765) 747-7770

Fax: (765) 747-7833
jfeick@co.delaware.in.us

Hon. Mark McConnell
Dubois Superior Court
One Courthouse Square
Jasper, IN 47546-3088
Phone: (812) 481-7070
Fax: (812) 481-7086
superiorl@psci.net

Hon. Susan Orr Henderson
Fountain Circuit Court

301 Fourth Street, P.O. Box 97
Covington, IN 47932-1237
Phone: (765) 793-3301

Fax: (765) 793-5002
shenderson@fountainco.net

Hon. John A. Rader
Warren Circuit Court

125 North Monroe Street, Suite 5

Williamsport, IN 47993-1162
Phone: (765) 762-3604

Fax: (765) 764-1692
jrader_wccourt@hotmail.com

Hon. Mark Spitzer
Grant Circuit Court

101 East Fourth Street
Marion, IN 46952-4010
Phone: (765) 664-5527
Fax: (765) 668-6581
mspitzer@grantcounty.net

Problem-Solving Court Directory [3]

COORDINATOR

Sean Schaffer, Probation Officer
Dearborn Superior Courts Probation
215 West High Street
Lawrenceburg, IN 47025-1999
Phone: (812) 532-3255

Fax: (812) 532-3220
sschaffer@dearborncounty.in.gov

June Kramer, Executive Director
Delaware Co. Community Corrections
115 South Walnut Street

Muncie, IN 47305-2811

Phone: (765) 747-7825 ext. 123

Fax: (765) 747-7868
jkramer@co.delaware.in.us

William Wells, Program Director
Substance Abuse Services

257 Brucke Strasse

Jasper, IN 47456-3400

Phone: (812) 482-5342

Fax: (812) 482-7582
drugcourt@insightbb.com

Mike Henson, Coordinator

Grant County Probation Department
501 South Adams Street

Marion, IN 46953-2040

Phone: (765) 662-9861 ext. 154
Fax: (765) 668-4238
mhenson@grantcounty.net
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COUNTY

Grant
Adult Reentry Court

Hamilton
Adult Drug Court

Hancock
Adult Drug Court

Hendricks
Planning Stages:
Adult Drug Court

Howard
Adult Drug Court

JUDGE

Hon. Jeffrey D. Todd
Grant Superior Court #1
101 East 4™ Street
Marion, IN 46952-4010
Phone: (765) 664-9532
Fax (765) 668-6506
jtodd@grantcounty.net

Hon. Gail Bardach

Hamilton Superior Court 6

One Hamilton Square, # 215
Noblesville, IN 46060-2614

Phone: (317) 770-4450

Fax: (317) 776-4457
gail.bardach@hamiltoncounty.in.gov

Hon. Richard Culver
Hancock Circuit Court

9 East Main Street
Greenfield, IN 46140-2320
Phone: (317) 477-1107
Fax: (317) 477-1171
chaseandrewc@aol.com

Hon. Mark Smith
Hendricks Superior Court #4
One Courthouse Square #109
Danville, IN 46122-0243
Phone: (317) 718-6162

Fax: (317) 718-6093
masmith@co.hendricks.in.us

Hon. William C. Menges, Jr.
Howard Superior Court |

104 North Buckeye Street, #216
Kokomo, IN 46901-4561

Phone: (765) 456-2200

Fax: (765) 456-2327
william.menges@co.howard.in.us
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COORDINATOR

Chris Cunningham, Director

Grant County Community Corrections
501 South Adams Street

Marion, IN 46953-2040

Phone: (765) 668-6528

Fax: (765) 668-4242
ccunningham@grantcounty.net

Krista Radican, Coordinator
Hamilton County CARE

Department of Probation Services
One Hamilton Center, Suite 29
Noblesville, IN 46060-2229

Phone: (317) 776-8441

Fax: (317) 776-9614
Krista.radican@hamiltoncounty.in.gov

Beth Ingle, Coordinator

Hancock Co. Community Corrections
233 E. Main Street

Greenfield, IN 46140-2306

Phone: (317) 477-1707

Fax: (317) 477-1706
bingle@hancockcoingov.org

Betsy Schuler, Probation Officer
Hendricks Superior Probation

101 West Marion Street

Danville, IN 46122-1753

Phone: (317) 745-9264

Fax: (317) 745-9319
bschuler@co.hendricks.in.us

Laura Stiner, Coordinator
Howard Superior Court |

104 North Buckeye Street, #216
Kokomo, IN 46901-4561
Phone: (765) 456-2200

Fax: (765) 456-2327
laura.stiner@co.howard.in.us

laura.stiner@hotmail.com
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COUNTY

Howard
Adult Reentry Court

Howard
Juvenile Drug Court and
Juvenile Reentry Court

Jefferson
Adult Drug Court

Johnson County /
Greenwood City
Adult Drug Court

Lake County /
Gary City Court
Adult Drug Court

JUDGE

Hon. William C. Menges, Jr.
Howard Superior Court |

104 N. Buckeye Street, #216
Kokomo, IN 46901-4561

Phone: (765) 456-2200

Fax: (765) 456-2327
william.menges@co.howard.in.us

Hon. Lynn Murray
Howard Circuit Court

104 N. Buckeye Street, #310
Kokomo, IN 46901-9004
Phone: (765) 456-2202

Fax: (765) 456-2016
judgeLHM@aol.com

Ref. Erik May
Phone: (765) 456-2202
erikmayattorney@sbcglobal.net

Hon. Alison Frazier
Jefferson Superior Court
300 East Main Street
Madison, IN 47250-3537
Phone: (812) 265-8914
Fax: (812) 265-8951
atfsup@jeffersoncoin.org

Hon. Lewis J. Gregory
Greenwood City Court

186 Surina Way, Suite B
Greenwood, IN 46143-1646
Phone: (317) 865-8244

Fax: (317) 887-5720
gregoryl@greenwood.in.gov

Hon. Deidre L. Monroe
Gary City Court

555 Polk Street

Gary, IN 46402

Phone: (219) 881-1271
Fax: (219) 881-1278
dimttc@aol.com
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COORDINATOR

Ray Tetrault, Director

Howard Co. Comm. Transition Program
120 E. Mulberry Street

Kokomo, IN 46901

Phone: (765) 454-5497

Fax: (765) 457-4863
rayrobin@email.com

Don Travis, Chief Probation Officer
Howard Co. Juvenile Probation

701 South Berkley Road

Kokomo, IN 46901-5151

Phone: (765) 456-2222

Fax: (765) 456-2266
don.travis@co.howard.in.us

Amber Finnegan, Director

Jefferson Co. Community Corrections
315 East 2" Street

Madison, IN 47250

Phone: (812) 265-8911
amber.finnegan@jeffersoncounty.in.gov

Jodi Rittman, Chief Probation Officer
Greenwood Probation Department

225 S. Emerson Avenue, Suite D
Greenwood, IN 46143-1959

Phone: (317) 865-6398

Fax: (317) 865-6363
rittmanj@greenwood.in.gov

Mary Ann Torian, Program Director
Gary City Drug Court

555 Polk Street

Gary, IN 46402

Phone: (219) 881-1271 ext. 1131

Fax: (219) 881-1278
torianma@hotmail.com
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COUNTY

Lake
Adult Reentry Court

LaPorte
Planning Stages:
Adult Drug Court

LaPorte
Adult Reentry Court

Lawrence
Adult Drug Court

JUDGE

Hon. Salvador Vasquez

Lake Superior Court Crim. Div. #1
2293 N. Main Street

Crown Point, IN 46307

Phone: (219) 755-3500

Fax: (219) 755-3509
vasqusx@lakecountyin.org

Mag. Kathleen Sullivan
Phone: (219) 775-3304
sullika@lakecountyin.org

Hon. Thomas Alevizos

LaPorte Circuit Court

813 Lincoln Way

LaPorte, IN 46350-3429

Phone: (219) 326-6808 ext. 2228
Fax: (219) 324-0147
Ipcircuit@Ilaportecounty.org

Mag. Greta Stirling-Friedman
Phone: (219) 326-6808 ext. 7768
gs_friedman@yahoo.com

Hon. William Boklund

LaPorte Superior Court #4

300 Washington Street, #116
Michigan City, IN 46360-3311
Phone: (219) 874-5611 ext. 7750
Fax: (219) 878-9523
whboklund@laportecounty.org

Hon. Kathleen Lang

LaPorte Superior Court #1

300 Washington Street, #200
Michigan City, IN 46360-3311
Phone: (219) 874-5611 ext. 7710
Fax: (219) 873-3021
klang@laportecounty.org

Hon. William G. Sleva
Lawrence Superior Court #2
918 16™ Street, Suite 400
Bedford, IN 47421-3880
Phone: (812) 275-4161

Fax: (812) 277-2018
wsleva@lawrencecounty.in.gov
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COORDINATOR

Kellie Bittorf, Executive Director
Lake County Community Corrections
2600 West 93" Avenue

Crown Point, IN 46307-1872

Phone: (219) 755-3850 ext. 303

Fax: (219) 755-3871
bittokj@lakecountyin.org

Lyn Swanson, Chief Probation Officer
LaPorte Superior Court #1

300 Washington Street, Suite 122
Michigan City, IN 46360-3311

Phone: (219) 874-5611 ext. 7716

Fax: (219) 873-3024
Iswanson@laportecounty.org

Wanda L. Harper, Program Director
Lawrence County ADAPT

918 16" Street, Suite 800

Bedford, IN 47421-3870

Phone: (812) 275-3605 ext. 122

Fax: (812) 277-9743
wharper@lawrencecounty.in.gov
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COUNTY

Madison
Adult Drug Court

Madison
Adult Mental Health
Court

Madison
Adult Reentry Court

Marion
Adult Drug Court and
Adult Reentry Court

Marion
Community Court

JUDGE

Hon. Thomas Newman, Jr.
Madison County Court #3

16 East 9" Street, #409
Anderson, IN 46016-1579
Phone: (765) 641-9636

Fax: (765) 608-9711
tnewman@madisoncounty.in.gov

Hon. Dennis D. Carroll
Madison Superior Court #1

16 East 9™ Street, #404
Anderson, IN 46016-1574
Phone: (765) 622-1001

Fax: (765) 640-4217
dcarroll@madisoncounty.in.gov

Hon. Thomas L. Clem
Madison Superior Court #5
16 East 9th Street #304
Anderson, IN 46016-1181
Phone: (765) 641-9496

Fax: (765) 648-1364
tclem@madisoncounty.in.gov

Hon. Jose Salinas

Marion Superior Court #14

200 E. Washington Street, T441
Indianapolis, IN 46204-3347
Phone: (317) 327-5353

Fax: (317) 327-3885
jsalinas@indy.gov

Com. John Alt (Reentry Court)
Phone: (317) 327-5364

jalt@indy.gov

Hon. David Certo
Marion Superior Court
902 Virginia Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46203
Phone: (317) 327-1010
Fax: (317) 327-1030
dcerto@indy.gov
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COORDINATOR

Kathy Noel, Coordinator
Madison County Drug Court
16 East 9" Street

Anderson, IN 46016

Phone: (765) 641-9556

Fax: (765) 608-9710
knoel@madisoncounty.in.gov

Edward Fry, Coordinator
Problem-Solving Courts

16 East 9" Street, Suite 400
Anderson, IN 46016

Phone: (765) 640-4215

Fax: (765) 608-9710
efry@madisoncounty.in.gov

Edward Fry, Coordinator
Problem-Solving Courts

16 East 9" Street, Suite 400
Anderson, IN 46016

Phone: (765) 640-4215

Fax: (765) 608-9710
efry@madisoncounty.in.gov

Jeff Yanis, Program Coordinator
Marion County Alternative Courts
200 E. Washington Street, T360
Indianapolis, IN 46204-3312
Phone: (317) 327-4917

Fax: (317) 327-4920
jyanis@indy.gov

Com. Valerie Horvath
Marion Superior Court
902 Virginia Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46203
Phone: (317) 327-1010
Fax: (317) 327-1030
vhorvath@indy.gov
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COUNTY

Marion
Family Dependency
Drug Court

Monroe
Adult Drug Court

Montgomery
Adult Drug Court

Noble
Adult Drug Court

Noble
Family Dependency
Drug Court

Owen
Adult Drug Court

JUDGE

Mag. Diana Burleson
Marion Superior Court

2451 North Keystone Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46218
Phone: (317) 327-2483

Fax: (317) 327-2488
dburles@indy.gov

Hon. Mary Ellen Diekoff
Monroe Circuit Court

301 North College Avenue
Bloomington, IN 47404
Phone: (812) 349-2635

Fax: (812) 349-7380
mdiekhoff@co.monroe.in.us

Hon. David A. Ault
Montgomery Superior Court #1
100 East Main Street
Crawfordsville, IN 47933-1715
Phone: (765) 364-6447

Fax: (765) 364-6465
judge.ault@montgomeryco.net

Hon. Michael Kramer
Noble Superior Court Div. 2
101 North Orange Street
Albion, IN 46701-1095
Phone: (260) 636-2129

Fax: (260) 636-3053
mikekr@ligtel.com

Hon. Michael Kramer
Noble Superior Court Div. 2
101 North Orange Street
Albion, IN 46701-1095
Phone: (260) 636-2129

Fax: (260) 636-3053
mikekr@ligtel.com

Hon. Frank Nardi

Owen Circuit Court

P.O. Box 86

Spencer, IN 47460-0086

Phone: (812) 829-5030

Fax: (812) 829-5040
frank.nardi@owencounty.in.gov
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COORDINATOR

Kelly Welker, Coordinator
Marion Superior Court

2451 North Keystone Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46218
Phone: (317) 327-2483

Fax: (317) 327-2488
kwelker@indy.gov

Steve Malone, Coordinator
Monroe County Drug Treatment
405 West 7 Street, Suite 2
Bloomington, IN 47404-3936
Phone: (812) 349-2000

Fax: (812) 349-2001
smalone@co0.monroe.in.us

Jennifer York, Coordinator
Montgomery County Drug Court
307 Binford Street
Crawfordsville, IN 47933

Phone (765) 362-8600

Fax: (765) 362-3232
jennifer.york@montgomeryco.net

Danyel Wagner, Asst. Chief Prob. Off.
Noble County Court Services

104 West Main Street

Albion, IN 46701-1114

Phone: (260) 636-2900

Fax: (260) 636-3117
dwagner@nobleco.org

Donna McElroy, Chief Prob. Officer
Owen County Court Services
Courthouse, P.O. Box 104

Spencer, IN 47460-0104

Phone: (812) 829- 5025 ext. 146

Fax: (812) 829-5051
donna.mcelroy@owencounty.in.gov
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COUNTY

Parke
Adult Drug Court

Perry
Adult Drug Court and
Juvenile Drug Court

Porter
Adult Drug Court and
Veterans’ Court

Planning Stages:
Adult Reentry Court

Porter
Juvenile Drug Court

St. Joseph
Adult Drug Court

JUDGE

Ref. Lori Quillen
Phone: (812) 829-5030

lori.quillen@owencounty.in.gov

Hon. Sam Swaim
Parke Circuit Court

116 West High Street, Room 203

Rockville, IN 47872-1716
Phone: (765) 569-5671
Fax: (765) 569-4078
judge@parkecounty-in.gov

Hon. Lucy Goffinet
Perry Circuit Court
2219 Payne Street

Tell City, IN 47586
Phone: (812) 547-7048
Fax: (812) 547-5424
ml sci.net

Hon. Julia Jent

Porter Superior Court #3
3560 Willowcreek Road
Portage, IN 46368-5049
Phone: (219) 759-2501
Fax: (219) 759-6852
jjlent@porterco.org

Hon. Mary Harper

Porter Circuit Court

16 Lincolnway

Valparaiso, IN 46383-4118
Phone: (219) 465-3425
Fax: (219) 465-3647
mharper@porterco.org

Mag. Edward Nemeth
Phone: (219) 465-3651
juvcourt@porterco.org

Hon. Jane Miller

St. Joseph Superior Court
101 S. Main Street

South Bend, IN 46601-1807
Phone: (574) 235-9542

Fax: (574) 245-6688
jmiller@co.st-joseph.in.us
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COORDINATOR

Laird Thompson, Chief Prob. Officer
Parke County Probation Department
116 West High Street

Rockville, IN 47872

Phone: (765) 569-3521

Fax: (765) 569-4078
Ithompson@parkecounty-in.gov

Traci Fischer, Director
Perry County Community Corrections
2219 Payne Street
Tell City, IN 47586
Phone: (812) 547-9775
Fax: (812) 547-5424
cc@psci.net

Tammy O’Neill, Director
Porter County PACT

254 South Morgan Boulevard
Valparaiso, IN 46383-5625
Phone: (219) 462-1127

Fax: (219) 477-4125
portercountypact@hotmail.com

Alison M. Cox, Director

Porter County Juvenile Detention Center
1660 South State Road 2

Valparaiso, IN 46385-9039

Phone: (219) 465-3475

Fax: (219) 465-3600
acox@porterco.org

Eric lvory, Coordinator

St. Joseph County Drug Court

125 South Lafayette Blvd., Suite 200
South Bend, IN 46601-1576

Phone: (574) 235-9594

Fax: (574) 235-5019
eivory@co.st-joseph.in.us
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COUNTY

St. Joseph
Planning Stages:
Adult Reentry Court

Spencer
Adult Drug Court

Vanderburgh
Adult Reentry Court

Vanderburgh
Adult Drug Court

Vanderburgh
Planning Stages:
Veterans’ Court

JUDGE

Hon. Roland Chamblee

St. Joseph Superior Court
101 South Main Street
South Bend, IN 46601
Phone: (574) 235-9051

Fax: (574) 245-6689
rchamble@co.st-joseph.in.us

Hon. Jon Dartt

Spencer Circuit Court

200 Main Street, P.O. Box 152
Rockport, IN 47635

Phone: (812) 649-6025

Fax: (812) 649-6499
spencirct@psci.net

Hon. Wayne Trockman
Vanderburgh Superior Court

825 Sycamore Street, #116
Evansville, IN 47708-1885
Phone: (812) 435-5408

Fax: (812) 435-5564
wtrockman@vanderburghgov.org

Hon. David Kiely
Vanderburgh Superior Court
825 Sycamore Street
Evansville, IN 47708-1885
Phone: (812) 435-5402

Fax: (812) 436-0012
dkiely@vanderburghgov.org

Hon. David Kiely
Vanderburgh Superior Court
825 Sycamore Street
Evansville, IN 47708-1885
Phone: (812) 435-5402

Fax: (812) 436-0012
dkiely@vanderburghgov.org
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COORDINATOR

Tom Martin, Coordinator

Spencer County Community Corrections
P.O. Box 164, Courthouse

Rockport, IN 47635

Phone: (812) 649-6048

Fax: (812) 649-6492

Larry Paul, Program Director
Vanderburgh County Treatment Courts
3500 North Harlan Avenue

Evansville, IN 47711-2300

Phone: (812) 421-6300

Fax: (812) 421-6394
Ipaul@vanderburghsheriff.com

Larry Paul, Program Director
Vanderburgh County Treatment Courts
3500 North Harlan Avenue

Evansville, IN 47711-2300

Phone: (812) 421-6300

Fax: (812) 421-6394
Ipaul@vanderburghsheriff.com
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COUNTY

Vanderburgh
Juvenile Drug Court

Vigo
Adult Drug Court

Wabash
Adult Drug Court

Warrick
Adult Drug Court

JUDGE

Hon. Brett J. Niemeier
Vanderburgh Superior Court

1 NW Martin Luther King Blvd, #129

Evansville, IN 47708-1818
Phone: (812) 435-5126

Fax: (812) 435-5043
bniemeier@vanderburghgov.org

Mag. Renee Ferguson
Phone: (812) 435-5126
rferquson@vanderburghgov.org

Hon. Michael Rader

Vigo Superior Court Div. 5

33 South Third Street

Terre Haute, IN 47807-3481
Phone: (812) 462-3266

Fax: (812) 234-0272
michael.rader@vigocounty.in.gov

Hon. Christopher Goff
Wabash Superior Court
59 West Hill Street
Wabash, IN 46992-3151
Phone (260) 563-0661
Fax (260) 563-1398
judgegoff@hotmail.com

Hon. Keith Meier

Warrick Superior Court #1

One County Square, Suite 300
Boonville, IN 47601-1835

Phone: (812) 897-6140

Fax: (812) 897 -6147
judgekameier@warrickcounty.gov

Problem-Solving Court Directory [11]

COORDINATOR

Heather Woods, Coordinator
Vanderburgh Co. Juvenile Probation Dept.
1 NW Martin Luther King Blvd,#129
Evansville, IN 47708-1818

Phone: (812) 435-6314

Fax: (812) 435-5043
hmwoods@vanderburghgov.org

Paul Southwick, Coordinator
Vigo County Drug Court

124 South 1% Street

Terre Haute, IN 47807-3404
Phone: (812) 462-3291

Fax: (812) 234-2448
paul.southwick@vigocounty.in.gov

Dallas L. Duggan, Chief Prob. Officer
Wabash County Probation Department
91 West Hill Street

Wabash, IN 46992-3151

Phone: (260) 563-8466

Fax: (260) 563-8468
dallas@wabashprobation.com

Lisa Seif, Coordinator

Drunk Driving & Drug Court Program
112 East Main Street

Boonville, IN 47601-1649

Phone: (812) 897-3001

Fax: (812) 897-3026
Iseif@warrickcounty.gov
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